

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 2397-2398/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-02-2019 in SBCRW No. 704/2018 21-02-2019 in SBCRW No. 757/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

ANOOB BARTARIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY. DIRECTOR ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. )

Date : 26-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. ANS Nadkarni, ASG  
Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG  
Ms. Indira B., Adv.  
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.  
Ms. Shradha Deshmukh, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondents seeking adjournment, list the matter in the first week of August, 2019 on a non-miscellaneous day.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

