

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2397-2398/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-02-2019 in SBCRW No. 704/2018 21-02-2019 in SBCRW No. 757/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

ANOOB BARTARIA ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY. DIRECTOR ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 109095/2021 - VACATING STAY)

Date : 29-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Swadeep Hora, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arkaj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, Adv.
Mrs. Shardha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

The parties are at liberty to file brief note not more than three pages on or before 01.04.2023.

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS